505181754 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5228522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PROVOST, FELLOWS, FOUNDATION SCHOLARS, AND THE OTHER MEMBERS OF BOARD, OF THE COLLEGE OF THE HOLY AND UNDIVIDED TRINITY OF QUEEN ELIZABETH NEAR DUBLIN	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREWFACTORS LIMITED
Street Address:	GRAND CANAL QUAY
Internal Address:	TRINITY ENTERPRISE & TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14909044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Shannon.Fay@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: MARK B. SOLOMON, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 2: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5297.1000-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON L. FAY
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon L. Fay/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=52971000002_Assignment#page1.tif source=52971000002_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505181754 REEL: 047474 FRAME: 0228

source=52971000002_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047474 FRAME: 0229

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between

(1) The Provost, Fellows, Foundation Scholars, and the other members of Board, of the College of the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth near Dublin (also known as Trinity College Dublin) with a principal address at College Green, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter called "Assignor");

AND.

(2) Crewfactors Limited (trading as 'Vocavio') with a principal place of business at of Trinity Enterprise & Technology Campus, Grand Canal Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter called "Assignee");

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter called "The IP Rights");

AND WHEREAS for good and valuable consideration the Assignor has transferred The IP Rights to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are executing this present Agreement document for recordal purposes in any official register, including without limitation, the official register of patents in each of the countries identified in Schedule 1.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

PATENT REEL: 047474 FRAME: 0230 Agreed by the parties through their authorised representatives:

For and on behalf of The Provost, Fellows, Foundation Scholars, and the other members of Board, of the College of the Holy and Undivided Trinity of Queen Elizabeth near Dublin	For and on bohalf of Crewfactors Limited
CAULCE	Comou tillerrar.
Signed	Signed
Name: Dr. Emily Vereker	Name: CONFR MC MENNY
Title: Senior Patents and Licensing Manager	Title:
<u>8-140-268</u>	gth NOV 2018.
Date	Date

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Title	Application No
European Patent Application	"Method and System for Measuring Communication skills of crew members"	13178908.3
United States	"Method and System for Measuring Communication skills of crew members"	14/909,044
European Patent Application	"Method and System for Measuring Communication skills of crew members"	14757855.3
Canada	"Method and System for Measuring Communication skills of crew members"	2,919,762

PATENT REEL: 047474 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 11/08/2018